Емкостные взрывозащищенные
датчики CB32, ATEX.
Технические характеристики.
CB32CLN20SUAX, CB32CLN20RUAX, CB32CLN20QUAX,
CB32CLN20RUAX5M, CB32CLN20SUAX10M , CB32CLN20SVAX,
CB32CLN20SVAX5M и др.
По вопросам продаж и поддержки обращайтесь:
Архангельск (8182)63-90-72

Thermoplastic Polyester
Types CB32, ATEX
Ordering Key
Capacitive proximity switch
Housing diameter (mm)
Housimaterial
Housing length
Detection principle
Rated operating dist. (mm)
Supply type
Output type
Approval
CB32CLN20QUAX
Housing material
Front PBT Valox
Backpart TPE Santoprene
Body PBT - Conductive
Cable PVC, 2 m / 5 m / 10 m
Weight 270 g
Approvals ATEX zone 20, dust
II 1 D T85°C IP67
CE-marking Yes
TRIPLESHIELDTM
protection-EMC
IEC 1000-4-3/EN 61000-4-3 > 10 V/m
IEC 1000-4-4/EN 61000-4-4 2 kV
IEC 1000-4-6/EN 61000-4-6 > 10 Vrms
εχ
2
Mode of Operation
CB32 with no delay output:
The relay operates (connec-
tion between black and yel-
low wires) and remains ON
until the sensor is activated.
After activation of the sen-
sor, the relay releases and
the LED goes ON.
CB32 with ON-delay output:
When the sensor is not acti-
vated, the relay operates
(connection between black
and yellow wires) and the
LED is OFF. When the sen-
sor is activated, the time
measurement starts and the
LED flashes. After expiration
of the set time, the relay
releases and the LED goes
ON. The relay remains
released until the sensor is
deactivated.
CB32 with OFF-delay
output:
The time measurement
starts and the LED flashes
when power supply is
applied to the sensor. When
the set time has expired, the
relay operates (connection
between black and yellow
wires) and the LED goes
OFF. When the sensor is
activated, the relay releases
and the LED goes ON. As
soon as the sensor is deacti-
vated, the measurement of
the set time starts.
Adjustment
No output delay With delay
DELAY
1 s - 10 min
DISTANCE